RACING PRODIGY – COMMUNITY STANDARDS POLICY

Thank you for being a part of the Racing Prodigy community and participating in the Prodigy Racing League. Our goal is to create a respectful, fair, and enjoyable environment for all members. By joining our community, you agree to adhere to the following community standards:

- 1. TREAT EVERYONE WITH RESPECT We value diversity and inclusivity. We do not tolerate bullying or harassment of any kind, including derogatory comments based on race, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, age, culture, faith, mental or physical abilities, or country of origin. Treat all members with dignity and respect.
- COMMUNICATION GUIDELINES Communication with others, whether on RacingProdigy.com or other Racing Prodigy owned or shared platforms and channels, must be free of offensive or harmful language. Hate speech, discriminatory language, harassment, and threatening behavior towards players or community members is strictly prohibited.
- 3. COMPETE WITH INTEGRITY Competitive integrity and sportsmanship are fundamental to the Racing Prodigy experience. Compete and have fun through good, clean gameplay. Cheating, griefing, or any actions that compromise fair play will not be tolerated. You are solely responsible for the use of your account. The use of cheats, including third-party software, is unacceptable. Exploiting bugs or engaging in any activity that provides an unfair advantage during PRL tournaments or other events is considered cheating.
- 4. STAY VIGILANT We encourage all members to work together in maintaining a fair and enjoyable league experience. Utilize Racing Prodigy channels and tools to report incidents or inappropriate behaviors encountered.
- 5. SECURITY & ENFORCEMENT We are committed to providing a fun and fair experience for all Racing Prodigy Members (RPMs). Our role in detecting and addressing infractions is vital for maintaining an equal and enjoyable playing field. Infractions may result in warnings, restricted privileges, or account closure.
- 6. ADDITIONAL GUIDELINES While the above guidelines cover the core principles of our community standards, please note that this is not an exhaustive list. We reserve the right to update the Racing Prodigy Community Standards Policy as our community and league evolve.

Thank you for being a valued member of our community and helping us maintain a fun and fair experience for everyone. If you have any questions or concerns about our policies, please reach out to us at support@racingprodigy.com.